
                                                                                                                                  

 

 
Newsletter January 2020 

www.heronsmoor.co.uk 
TO BE AMENDED 

 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Happy New Year everyone.  
 

We were pleased to see so many parents in school for our Christmas productions. The children worked very 

hard preparing their shows and we are glad you enjoyed them. 
 

Thank you to those who donated to our Christmas Jumper day, we raised £226. for Save the Children.  
 

Y1 Parents Phonics Workshop   

We will be holding a phonics workshop after school on Monday 27th January from 3.20pm. This is to 
introduce the next phase of the phonics sounds and is also a chance for you to ask us any questions you 

may have about the Y1 phonics check (which takes place later in the year). The workshop should take 
approximately half an hour and will take place in the Y1 classes. We can look after your children for the 

duration of the meeting. It would be great to see as many of you there as possible. Thank you for your 
continuing support. 

 

Reception Reading Meeting – Wednesday 30th January 
There will be a short meeting for Reception parents at 9am on Wednesday 30th January to discuss the next 

steps for teaching your children to read. Please do your best to attend, we look forward to seeing you. 
 

Parents Evening Appointments 

We would welcome this opportunity to share our school and our pupils work with you.  We hope that 

you will be able to attend and take the time to have a look around, especially if you are the parents of 
a new pupil.  

 We are holding two parents evenings, on Tuesday 11th February 3.30pm – 6.30pm and Thursday 

13th February 3.30pm – 6.30pm. These evenings are being held for all years including the Nursery, 
so that if you wish, you may come and meet your child’s teacher. 

   
You will be able to book your appointment through Parentmail.  

 

Staff 
 

 
 

http://www.heronsmoor.co.uk/


                                                                                                                                  

 

Spare PE Kit 

KS2 has a good supply of clean PE tops for children to wear should they forget their PE kit. However, we are 
very short on spare trainers, daps, jogging bottoms and shorts. If anyone has any spare at home that 

children have grown out of, please could you kindly donate them to us. Please be aware of the importance 

of children having the correct kit in school at all times. 

 
Jewellery  

Please could we remind all children that jewellery is not permitted at school. If your child 
has their ears pierced, please remember that only stud earrings are allowed to be worn.  

 

Textile Recycling 
Due to the success of our recycling over the previous years, we shall be collecting all unwanted clothes, 

shoes, handbags and belts again. The money raised will go towards our Year 3 annual 
Children’s World puppet integration workshop with children from Baytree. So please ask 

friends and family to start saving their unwanted items to bring into school. Date for 
collection to be confirmed but it will be one day at the beginning of Term 4. This year to 

enable us to get more pence per kilo, please use your own black bags etc. as this will save 

us having to pay for bags provided by the recycling company. 
 

 

 
 

As always if you have any queries, comments or suggestions we will be pleased to hear them.  
 

Yours sincerely 

 

 
 

Julie Fox 

Principal 
 

TERM 3    

13th Jan Mon  
11am 

Extra-curricular activities start 
Prospective Parents Tour 

14th Jan Tues  Closing date for Reception spaces 

16th Jan Thur  Census Day 

17th Jan Fri  Y6 trip to Bristol Museum 

27th Jan Mon 3.20pm Y1 Parents Phonics workshop 

7th Feb Fri  Extra-curricular activities end 

11th Feb Tues  
3.30pm – 6.30pm 

International Week - Japan 
Parents evening 

13th Feb Thurs 3.30pm – 6.30pm Parents evening 

14th Feb Fri 6pm PTA Friendship Disco 
END OF TERM 3 

TERM 4    



                                                                                                                                  

 

24th Feb Mon  TERM 4 BEGINS 

27th Feb Thurs  Y5 Bikeability week 

2nd March Mon  Extra-curricular activities start 

5th March Thurs  World Book Day 

6th March Fri  Book Fair in school 

9th March Mon  Sport Relief this week 

12th March Thurs  
7pm 

Last day of Book fair 
WASPS 

17th March Tues  Y3 trip to We The Curious 

18th March Wed All day Year 1 dance festival 

26th March Thurs 9am Year 6 assembly for parents 

27th March Fri  Extra-curricular activities end 

30th March Mon  Joint Easter activities this week 

31st March Tues 3.30pm Leadership meeting 

1st April Wed 9am Values assembly - Kindness 

3rd April Fri  INSET DAY 
END OF TERM 4 

TERM 5    

20th April Mon  TERM 5 BEGINS 

23rd April Thurs  Y4 to St Briavels 

24th April Fri  Y4 back from St Briavels 

27th April Mon  
 

Children’s World all week 
Extra-curricular activities begin 

1st May Fri  
2pm 

KS1 test week 
Childrens World performance 

5th May Tues 6pm Oxford camp meeting for parents 

7th May Thurs 6pm Family Disco 

8th May Fri  BANK HOLIDAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

11th May Mon  Y6 SATS week 

15th May Fri  Extra-curricular activities end 

18th May Mon  Children’s World all week 
Y5 to Oxford all week 

21st May Thurs  
 

Census day 
Year 4 trip to Bristol Zoo 

22nd May Fri 12.30pm 
2pm 

Y5 return from Oxford 
Childrens’ World performance 
END OF TERM 5 

TERM 6    

1st June Mon  TERM 6 BEGINS 

2nd June Tues 3.30pm 
6pm 

Leadership meeting 
New Reception parents evening 



                                                                                                                                  

 

3rd June Wed 9am Values assembly - Honesty 

4th June Thurs 2.40pm 
3.30pm 

Singing assembly 
Staff meeting 

5th June Fri 2pm Gold Book assembly 

8th June Mon  
 
9.30am 
10am 

Phonics weeks 
Extra-curricular activities begin 
Safeguarding meeting 
Reactive meeting 

9th June Tues 3.30pm Key stage meeting 

10th June Wed 9am Assembly – Euro 2020 

11th June Thurs 2.40pm 
9am 

Singing assembly 
Oxford assembly for parents 

12th June Fri 2pm Gold Book assembly 

15th June Mon   

16th June Tues 3.30pm Leadership meeting 

17th June Wed 8.30am – 4pm ARV 

18th June Thurs  
12.30pm 
2.40pm 
3.30pm 

Year 1-6 reports due in 
School council meeting 
Singing assembly 
Staff meeting - Handover 

19th June Fri 2pm Gold Book assembly 

22nd June Mon   

23rd June Tues 3.30pm 
6pm 

Key stage meeting 
New Nursery parents evening 

24th June Wed   

25th June Thurs 9am 
9.45am 
6pm 

Year 1 assembly for parents 
KS2 sports day 
Y4/5/6 Evening performance 

26th June Fri  
 
9am 
1.30pm 

Wrong Trousers Day 
Foundation stage reports due in 
Gold Book assembly 
Year 4/5/6 afternoon performance 

29th June Mon  
 
9.45am 
1pm 

Class arrangement letter out to parents 
Year 5 helpers to shadow Year 6 this week 
KS2 reserve sports day 
Seasons for Growth check in 

30th June Tues  Moving up morning  
Y6 transition day – Worle, Priory, Churchill 

1st July Wed  
9am 
4pm – 6pm 

Y6 transition day – Worle, Priory, Churchill 
Values assembly - Sportsmanship 
PAC meeting 



                                                                                                                                  

 

2nd July Thurs  
9am 
2.40pm 

Y6 transition day – Worle, Priory, Churchill 
Gold Book assembly (Golden Suitcase) 
Singing assembly 

3rd July Fri  INSET DAY – CLF Conference 

6th July Mon  
1.30pm 

Year 6 to Kilve all week 
FS sports day 

7th July Tues 11am 
1.30pm 
3.30pm 

Prospective parents tour 
KS1 sports day 
Key stage meeting 

8th July Wed 9am 
3.30pm 

Assembly - RNLI 
Rec to Y1 transition meeting 

9th July Thurs 9.45am 
2.40pm 
5pm – 7pm 

Reserve KS1 sports day 
Singing assembly 
Academy Council meeting 

10th July Fri  
 
 
1.30pm 
2pm 
4pm 

Extra-curricular activities end 
Year 6 back from Kilve 
Celebration assembly – TIME TBC 
Reserve FS sports day 
Gold Book assembly (Star Pupil) 
Joint end of year drinks - Summerhouse 

13th July Mon  
12pm 
3.30pm 

Reports out to parents & summary sheets 
Picnic 
Y1 to Y2 transition meeting 

14th July Tues 9am 
PM 
3.30pm – 4.30pm 
3.30pm 
6pm 

Y2 singing assembly for parents 
Year 6 treat 
Open evening 
Leadership meeting 
Year 6 leavers disco 

15th July Wed  Whole school beach trip 

16th July Thurs 9am 
1pm 
2.40pm 
3.30pm 

Parents music assembly 
Y6 wet afternoon 
Singing assembly 
Staff meeting - handover 

17th July Fri  
9am 
2pm 

Last day of term for students 
Leavers and 100% attendance assembly 
Gold Book assembly (Writer of the Term) 

20th July Mon  INSET DAY (VIRTUAL) 
END OF TERM 6 

 
 

Dates for your Diary 


